No.EDN-HE(15)B-23-Inspection/08-2013-Library Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh, Shimla

Dated, the , Shimla-171001

May, 2016

E 1 0 MAY 2016

1. The Librarian, Govt. Distt. Library Tehsil Kaylong, Govt. Tribal Library Kaza.

2. Principal GSSS Darcha, Gondhla, Kaylong, Kolang, Lote, Malang, Shansha, Sissu, Hansa, Kaza, Kibber, Lossar, Sagnam, Tabo, Jahalman, Madgran, Thirote, Triloknath, Udaipur District L&S.

Subject:- Inspection of Libraries in the State of H.P. from 20th May to 17th June, 2016.

Sir,

As per regular course of inspection of RRRLF programme, Mr. Dipanjan Ghosh, Field Assistant – North Zone has been deputed as Inspecting Officer to inspect different Public Libraries in District Lahaul & Spiti, by the above foundation. In this connection, he will be in the state of H.P. from 20th May to 17th June, 2016 and inspect different Libraries of District Lahaul & Spiti. As per approved programme your Library is also in his list for inspection.

You are therefore, directed to keep your record of Library ready including Accession Register etc. for inspection. You are also requested to make contract with the Inspecting officer on his Mobile No. 09654602684 for his stay / conveyance etc.

Director of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1 May, 2016

Endst.No. As above Dated the Shimla-1 Copy for information and further necessary action to:-

- Shri A. K. Keshari, Field Officer (North Zone) E-348 Greater Kailash-II (2nd Floor), New Delhi – 110048 w.r.t. his letter No. NZO/DG/15(I&M)/2016-2017 dated 4th May, 2016 for information please.
- 2. The Incharge, IT Cell, Directorate of Higher Education, H.P. Shimla-I to upload this page on Departmental Website.
- 3. Guard file.

Director of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1

To